



Kansas City

Legislation Details

File #: 220845 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/6/2022In control:CouncilOn agenda:9/29/2022Final action:9/29/2022

Title: Sponsor: Director of the Health Department

Accepting and approving a one-year \$439,912.00 grant award from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development under the Shelter Plus Care program for homeless services in the Kansas City area and approving a \$449,488.00 contract with SAVE Inc. for housing assistance services for persons living with HIV in the Kansas City area; and designating requisitioning authority.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Shelter Plus Care FY23 - Fact Sheet, 2. Shelter Plus Care FY23 - Fiscal Note, 3. Shelter Plus Care

FY23 - Budget, 4. Authenticated Ordinance 220845

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/29/2022	1	Council		
9/28/2022	1	Neighborhood Planning and Development Committee	Adv and Do Pass	Pass
9/22/2022	1	Council	referred	